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SOUTHERN OREGON V ISITORS ASSOCIATION 
BOARD OF D IRECTORS 

 
 

 
OFFICERS 

President   Brad Niva  (Josephine County) (term 4/12-12/13) 
Past-President  Craig Ackerman  (Public Lands)  
President Elect  OPEN   (term 1/14-12/16) 
Secretary  Anne Jenkins  (Jackson County) (term continuous) 
Treasurer  Bruce Hoevet  (Jackson County) (term continuous) 

PUBLIC LANDS 
Craig Ackerman (Public Lands) 

COUNTY CHAIRS
Douglas County - OPEN 
Jackson County - Anne Jenkins 
Josephine County - Kerrie Walters 
Curry County – OPEN 

Klamath County – Jim Chadderdon 
Lake County -- Keith Barnhart  
Coos County -- OPEN

MARKETING COMMITTEE CHAIR - OPEN 

 
 
 
      

DOUGLAS COUNTY          TERM EXP  TYPE    
(Chair)          
OPEN 
 
Teri Phillips    (541) 672-9731   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Roseburg VCB    teri@visitroseburg.com  
410 SE Spruce St. 
Roseburg, OR  97470 
     
Syndi Beavers    (541)  459-5120   Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 
Henry Estate Winery   syndi@henryestate.com  
PO Box 26      
Umpqua, OR  97486 
 
Danielle “Dani” Raines  (541) 839-1161   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 
Seven Feathers Hotel & Casino Resort draines@sevenfeathers.com 
146 Chief Miwaleta Lane    
Canyonville, OR  97417 
 
OPEN         Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

 

JACKSON COUNTY         TERM EXP  TYPE    
Anne Jenkins (Chair)  (541) 608-8516   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Medford VCB    anne@visitmedford.org 
101 East 8

th
 Street   Cell (541) 941-5204  

Medford, OR  97501    
 
Katharine Flanagan   (541) 482-3486 Ext. 106  Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Ashland Chamber/VCB   Katharine@ashlandchamber.com 
110 E. Main St.     
Ashland, OR 97520 

         
Bob Hackett    (541) 482-2111 Ext.238  Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 
Oregon Shakespeare Festival  bobh@osfashland.org 

EXECUTIVE BOARD     
        

BOARD OF D IRECTORS     
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PO Box 158      
Ashland, OR  97520 
 
Bruce Hoevet    (541) 261-4592   Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

ReMax Medford    bkhoevet@charter.net 
Medford, OR 97504       

       

JOSEPHINE COUNTY        TERM EXP  TYPE    
Kerrie Walters (Chair)  (541) 476-5510   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Grants Pass VCB   kerrie@visitgrantspass.org    
1995 NW Vine Street   Cell: (541) 660-5539  
Grants Pass, OR  97526   
 
OPEN      Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 
 
Travis Hamlyn    (800) 648-4874   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 
Hellgate Jetboat Excursions  travis@hellgate.com 
966 SE 6

th
 St.      

Grants Pass, OR 97526 

 
Brad Niva     (541) 479-9554   Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

Rogue Wilderness Adventures  brad@wildrogue.com 
PO Box 1110     
Merlin, OR 97532 

 

KLAM ATH COUNTY         TERM EXP  TYPE    
Steve Hilbert (Chair)  (800) 367-2540    Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

Lonesome Duck Ranch & Resort steveh@lonesomeduck.com 
32955 Hwy 97 North   Cell: (541) 281-1783 
Chiloquin, OR  97624    
 
Charles “Chip” Massie    (541) 884-5193   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 
Klamath County Chamber of Commerce cmassie@klamath.org  
203 Riverside Drive     
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 

 
Jim Chadderdon      (541) 882-1501   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Discover Klamath VCB    

205 Riverside Dr. #B   jimc@discoverklamath.com    
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 
 

Julie Black      (541)     Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

30-Mile Marketing Group   mikejulieb@gmail.com 
www.ThingsToDoNearCraterLake.com  

 

CURRY COUNTY         TERM EXP  TYPE    
OPEN (Chair)        Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

 
OPEN          Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

 
OPEN          Exp 12/31/14 At-Large 

 
Jodi Fritts    jfritts@goldbeachoregon.gov Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Gold Beach Promotions    
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COOS COUNTY         TERM EXP  TYPE    
OPEN (Chair)        Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

 
Barb Dunham        Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

Mill Casino     (541) 756-8800 x1490 
3201 Tremont Ave.   bdunham@themillcasino.com 
North Bend, OR 97459     
 
Julie Miller        Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB  

Bandon Chamber of Commerce  (541) 347-9616 
PO Box 1515    bandoncc@mycomspan.com 
Bandon, OR 97411    
 

Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 
 
      

LAKE COUNTY         TERM EXP  TYPE    
Keith Barnhart (Chair)  (541) 947-5499   Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 

Willow Springs Guest Ranch  skpbarnhart@centurytel.net  
34064 Clover Flat Rd.     
Lakeview, OR  97630 
 
Tule Chiono    (541) 947-6040   Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 

Lake County Chamber of Commerce tchiono@lakecountychamber.org  
126 N. E St. 
Lakeview, OR  97630 
 
OPEN           Exp. 12/31/14 DMO/Chamber/VCB 
       
OPEN           Exp. 12/31/14 At-Large 
          

 

PUBLIC LANDS         TERM EXP  TYPE    
Craig W. Ackerman   (541) 594-3001   Exp. 12/31/14 Public Lands 
Crater Lake National Park  Craig_Ackerman@nps.gov   
PO Box 7      
Crater Lake, OR  97604 

 
STAFF               
SOVA Office:   Mailing Address:  PO Box 1645, Medford, OR  97501 

Office Location: 100 E. Main  Medford, OR 97501  
office@ southernoregon.org   www.southernoregon.org    partner site: www.southernoregon.org/partners 

Office (541) 779-2843   Office Fx: (541) 779-5102 
 
Carolyn S. Hill, CEO Carolyn@southernoregon.org     Cell: (541) 890-7842 
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